
BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, 
STATE OF COLORADO 
1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 
Denver, Colorado 80203 

Docket Number: 73974 

Petitioner: 

DOROTHY G. CODY 

v. 

Respondent: 

JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION 

ORDER ON STIPULATION 


THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been accepted by the 
Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this 
decision. 

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS: 

1. Subject property is described as follows: 

County Schedule No.: 300006319 

Category: Valuation/Protest Appeal Property Type: Residential 

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2017 actual value of the subject property. 

3. The parties agreed that the 2017 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to: 

Total Value: $272,200 

(Reference Attached Stipulation) 

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation. 

ORDER: 

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2017 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above. 

The Jefferson County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly. 



DATED AND MAILED this 19th day of July 2018 . 

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS 


Diane M. DeVries 

I hereby certify that this is a true and 
correct copy of the decision of the Board 
of Assessment Appeals. 

Debra A. Baumbach 

2 



--- - ----- - - - - ---- --- --- --- - ----- -- - - ------- -

Colorado Board of As e5smcnl Appeals 
CBOE APPEAL 2/J'I8 JUl I 7 PH 3= 47 
ST1PU LATlON 

Docket Number: 73974 
Dorothy G. Cody 

Petitioner, 

vs . 

j efferson County Board of Equaliza tion 
Respondent 

!10TH PA RnES stipulate and agree 3S ~ Ilows: 

I . 	 The su bject property is descril> d by the fol lowing Jefferson Cou nty Property Schedu le Number : 
3000063 19 

This Sti pulat ion perta ins to the year( '): 201 7 

J. 	 The parties agree that the 2017 actua l va lues of the subject property shall be Stipulated Va lues below 

CBOE Value Stipulated Values 
$296,800 $272,200 TOlal ac tu al va lue, with 
$124,095 $124,095 al located to land; and 
$172 ,705 $148,105 allocated to improve ments. 

4 	 If the Petitioner(s) were to add imp rovements or add to an existing improvement , then the Assessor's 
Office may increase the va luat ion to reflect that new addition. Petitioner(s) would have a ll avail able 
remedies to dispute the add itiona l assessment for the new or augmented improvements . Should an 
improvement be destroy d, then the Assessor' om e woul d ma J...e a down ward adj us tment in valuat ion 
to reflect the damage to or destruc(icln of that improvement. 

S. 	 Peti t ioner(s) agrees t allow access to the improve ments for the purposes of measuring or to obtain 
buildi ng condi tion in fomlation dur ing no rma l bus iness hours. 

6. 	 Thi vaJuati n is for purpo es of settl ement only and does not reflect an app raised va lue. 

7. 	 Peti tioncr(s) agree(s) to waive the right to a Board of Assessment Appeals hear ing and any further ap peal 
o f schedule number: 3000063 19 for the assessment years(s) covered by this Stipu lat ion . 

Petitione r (s) 	 Jefferson ' ou nty Board of Equali zat ion 

By: 8y : 

Titl e: Title : Assistant County Attorney 
("'"Phone: Phone: 303-27 1·8918 

Date : Date; r!r rJ L~
I 	 - - ­

100 Jefferson Count ) Park II-ct\ 

Golden, CO 804 19 

M 'ASS"SSORIDE PTSlFormsIResidenhaIIProtest SliP Forms\300006319BAA SliP MASTER .doc 


